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ONPATH FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 457B
Screens Summary (Data as of 12-31-2024)

Trailing Performance and Risk

Name

US Stock

T. Rowe Price Dividend Growth
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard 500 Index Admiral
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Fidelity Contrafund
percentile rank

# of funds in category

American Funds Washington Mutual R6
percentile rank
# of funds in category

MFS Mid Cap Growth R6
percentile rank
# of funds in category

American Century Mid Cap Value |
percentile rank
# of funds in category

MFS New Discovery R4
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Vanguard Small Cap Value Index Admiral
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Non-US Stock

American Funds New World R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard Developed Markets Index Admiral
percentile rank

#of funds in category

MEFS International Growth R4
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard International Value Inv
percentile rank

# of funds in category

American Funds New Perspective R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Ticker

PRDGX

VFIAX

FCNTX

RWMGX

0TCKX

AVUAX

MNDJX

VSIAX

RNWGX

VIMGX

MGRVX

VTRIX

RNPGX

Asset Class

Large Blend

Large Blend
Index

Large Growth

Large Value

Mid-Cap
Growth

Mid-Cap Value

Small Growth

Small Value

Diversified
Emerging Mkts

Foreign Large
Blend Index

Foreign Large
Growth

Foreign Large
Value

Global Stock

© Fund Removed from Approved List

Management Style

Expense

Fund on Watch List

ESG Metrics

1Yr

13.50
89
1,468

24.97
24
1,468

35.97
14
1,117

19.34
69
1,468

14.79
52
512

8.76
73
436

6.33
93
565

12.39
18
498

6.88
44
794

3.04
75
771

9.13
19
390

1.04
86
360

17.16
37
343

3Yr

5.01
82
1,339

8.89
23
1,339

10.77

1,050

8.82
25
1,339

0.00
52
496

454
62
405

-5.10
82
547

5.74
31
474

-0.94
39
714

0.89
50
705

2.07
7
371

1.21
83
353

2.90
31
326

5Yr

10.71
84
1,232

14.48
21
1,232

17.51
24
960

12.41
65
1,252

9.17
51
457

7.49
75
364

470
91
530

9.90
35
449

5.07

639

476
42
668

6.15
21
340

4.06
66
326

11.48
26
279

10 Yr

11.38
61
914

13.06

914

15.29
26
762

11.69
55
914

11.60
15
370

8.16
48
293

8.99
52
401

8.67
18
353

6.57

434

5.47
28
442

7.85

215

461
40
225

11.47
16
196

Pass/ Std Dev

Fail 3Yr%
@ 1513
@ 1740
@ 1887
@ 14
@ 2N
@ 1664
@ 216
@ 2074
@ 1598
@ 1800
@ 1718
@ 1715
@ 1820

Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/

Yr %

0.83

1.00

0.89

0.80

0.90

0.80

0.86

0.90

0.79

1.09

0.97

0.97

2477

7.09

34.31

27.52

16.12

20.77

11.01

8.68

25.56

11.86

13.01

14.61

24.10

Fail

Box

Fail

Exp Pass/  Sustain.

Ratio

0.64

0.04

039

0.26

0.66

0.78

1.03

0.07

0.57

0.08

0.84

039

0.41

Fail

Rating
Updated

11-30-2024

3

11-30-2024

1

11-30-2024

2

11-30-2024

4

11-30-2024

3

11-30-2024

4

11-30-2024

4

11-30-2024

11-30-2024

3

11-30-2024

5

11-30-2024

3

11-30-2024

3

11-30-2024

Commit.  Carbon
Level Risk

Updated Updated

- Low Risk

- 12-31-2022

1-Llow  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

1-Llow  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

1-Llow  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

2-Basic  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

Medium
How  Tpiok

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

Medium
Risk

- 12-31-2022

Medium
How — higk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

Medium
How — higk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

1-Llow  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

- Low Risk

- 12-31-2022
Medium
Risk

- 12-31-2022

2-Basic  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022
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ONPATH FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 457B

Screens Summary (Data as of 12-31-2024) © Fund Removed from Approved List Fund on Watch List
Trailing Performance and Risk Management Style Expense ESG Metrics
Name Ticker ~ Asset Class 1Yr  3Yr 5Yr 10Yr Pass/ StdDev Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/  Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit.  Carbon
Fail 3Yr% Yr% Fail Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level Risk

Updated Updated Updated

Alternative
PIMCO Commodity Real Return Strat 12 PCRPX  ommOdes  4g5 176 707 176 @ 163 19 617 & — — 10 @ 3 - -
percentile rank 76 95 48 58
# of funds in category 111 103 98 67 11-30-2024 - -
Vanguard Real Estate Index Admiral VGSLX  Real Estate 492 469 299 506 €& 218 103 2865 & — @& 013 @ 3 T-Llow  Low Risk
percentile rank 66 62 64 52
# of funds in category 229 219 203 150 11-30-2024  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Fixed Income
PIMCQO International Bond (USD-Hdg) I-2 PFBPX Global Bond 557 132 162 282 (/] 515 056 1027 (/] — — 08 @ 4 - -
percentile rank 9 4 5 5
# of funds in category 19 114 98 60 11-30-2024 - -
Eaton Vance Income Fund of Boston | EIBIX HighYieldBond 734 346 425 483 & 790 091 1017 & — — 05 @ - - -
percentile rank 59 27 27 20
# of funds in category 642 596 555 433 - - -
BlackRock Inflation Protected Bond Instl BPRIX 'P”rfo'fgggd g V86 221 202 212 @ 742 102 681 & — — 08 © 3 - -
percentile rank 52 29 22 35
# of funds in category 158 150 141 104 11-30-2024 - -
Baird Aggregate Bond Inst BAGIX 'T”etfr;mBeodrigte’ 185 207 01 176 & 79 101 427 & ® — 030 @& 4 1-Low -
percentile rank 34 28 27 18
# of funds in category 542 482 434 294 11-30-2024  02-15-2022 -
PIMCO Income 12 PONPX  utisector 531 194 279 416 & 672 08 1777 ©& — — 08 @ 4 - -
percentile rank 63 27 2 6
# of funds in category 372 341 297 204 11-30-2024 - -
Federated Hermes Govt Ultrashort IS FGUSX  UltrashortBond 565 370 249 180 €@ 094 007 2750 & — — 026 & - - -
percentile rank 52 64 67 74
# of funds in category 255 203 185 112 - - -
Target Date
Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund VTWNX  Target Date 775 134 475 558 @ 1027 08 1186 & — @& o008 @ 3 1-Low -
percentile rank 48 43 43 37
# of funds in category 164 147 132 80 11-30-2024  02-15-2022 -
Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund VTTVX  Target Date 944 192 566 632 & 18 092 18 & — & 008 @ 3 1-Llow  Low Risk
percentile rank 12 16 23 17
# of funds in category 218 202 175 115 11-30-2024  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund VTHRX  Target Date 1064 244 644 692 €& 1287 093 118 & — & o008 @& 3 1-low  Low Risk
percentile rank 15 17 26 24
# of funds in category 252 233 201 135 11-30-2024  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund VITHX  Target Date 1178 297 720 751 @ 1365 093 1186 & — @& o008 @ 3 1-Low  Low Risk
percentile rank 26 19 37 39
# of funds in category 247 224 194 134 11-30-2024  02-15-2022 12-31-2022

©2025 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed

by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar, M( )HN'NBSTAH
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.
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ONPATH FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 457B

Screens Summary (Data as of 12-31-2024) © Fund Removed from Approved List Fund on Watch List
Trailing Performance and Risk Management Style Expense ESG Metrics
Name Ticker ~ Asset Class 1Yr  3Yr 5Yr 10Yr Pass/ StdDev Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/  Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit.  Carbon
Fail 3Yr% Yr% Fail Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level Risk
Updated Updated Updated
Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund VFORX  Target Date 12.88 351 797 808 @& 1442 093 1186 & — & o008 @ 3 1-Low  Low Risk
percentile rank 45 29 47 42
# of funds in category 246 228 196 135 11-30-2024  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund VTIVX  Target Date 1391 400 873 857 @& 1522 095 1186 & — @& o008 @ 3 1-Low  Low Risk
percentile rank 54 27 38 31
#of funds in category 242 224 194 134 11-30-2024  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund VFIFX Target Date 1464 437 903 872 & 1563 096 118 & — @ o008 ©@ 3 1-Llow  Low Risk
percentile rank 41 21 34 30
# of funds in category 244 226 196 135 11-30-2024  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund VFFVX  Target Date 1464 437 902 870 & 1564 09 118 & — @ o008 ©@ 3 1-Llow  Low Risk
percentile rank 46 26 38 34
# of funds in category 241 223 193 129 11-30-2024  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund VTTSX  Target Date 1463 438 902 870 @& 1563 122 1186 & — @& 008 @ 3 1-low  Low Risk
percentile rank 47 26 45 50
#of funds in category 239 221 186 51 11-30-2024  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund VLXVX  Target Date 1462 439 901 - @ 1561 12 748 © — @& 008 © 3 1-low  Low Risk
percentile rank 49 31 51 -
# of funds in category 244 177 64 - 11-30-2024  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2070 Fund VSVNX  Target Date 1459 - - - - - - 251 @ — @ o008 @ 3 - Low Risk
percentile rank 51 - - -
# of funds in category 244 177 64 - 11-30-2024 - 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund ~ VTINX  Target Date 658 098 358 419 & 88 094 18 & — & 008 @ 4 1-Low -
percentile rank 54 36 50 40
#of funds in category 187 170 148 106 11-30-2024  02-15-2022 -
Balanced
American Funds Capital Income Bldr R6 RRGX  Slobel 1061 405 614 58 @& 1202 086 B2 © ©F @ 027 @ 2 - Medum
percentile rank 19 14 17 16
# of funds in category 358 342 329 255 11-30-2024 - 12-31-2022
©2025 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar, M( )HN'NBSTAH
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures
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ONPATH FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 457B
Style Analysis (Data as of 12-31-2024)

Style Analysis
Morningstar Style Box US Stock Morningstar Style Box Non-US Stock
Deep Val Core Val Blend Core Grth High Grth Deep Val Core Val Blend Core Grth High Grth
@
- s @) )
=
_ ® 7 _
s £
) US Stock Funds Super Sectors % Asset Allocation %
Category Cyclical  Defensive Sensitive Cash us Foreign Avg Mkt
Stock Cap M$
1 T.Rowe Price Dividend Growth Large Blend 3147 2683 4170 152 9354 493 180.59
2 Vanguard 500 Index Admiral Large Blend Index 2832 1814 5353 0.10 99.34 0.6 362.38
3 Fidelity Contrafund Large Growth 3118 1335 5546 122 9125 547 566.44
4  American Funds Washington Mutual R6 Large Value 3004 2795 4201 320 8956 7.20 204.89
5  MFS Mid Cap Growth R6 Mid-Cap Growth 2960 1366 56.74 111 9154 735 30.27
6  American Century Mid Cap Value | Mid-Cap Value 3055 4094 2852 165 8737 1098 22.40
7 MFS New Discovery R4 Small Growth 1851 29.63 51.85 308 86.24 1068 6.02
8 Vanguard Small Cap Value Index Admiral Small Value 50.37 1599 33.65 1.06 9716 1.78 6.78
© Non-US Stock Funds Super Sectors % Regional Exposure % Market Maturity %
Category Cyclical  Defensive Sensitive Americas Greater Greater Develop- EM% Avg Mkt
Asia Europe ed Cap M$
1 American Funds New World R6 Diversified Emerging Mkts 4046 19.44 40.09 3183 4597 22.21 5430 4570 80.24
2 Vanguard Developed Markets Index Admiral Foreign Large Blend Index 4213 2007 3781 11.37 3562 53.00 99.40 060 3220
3 MFS International Growth R4 Foreign Large Growth 3210 2345 4445 13.09 3243 5448 9057 943 65.06
4  Vanguard International Value Inv Foreign Large Value 4310 1761 3931 10.95 39.95 4911 80.11 1989 34.15
5  American Funds New Perspective R6 Global Stock 2728 2205 50.66 5863 11.96 29.38 9542 458 179.18
Fixed Income Funds Super Sectors % Other Stats Credit Quality %
Category US Govt Mtg us Non Avg Eff Inv Below  NR/
Debt Credit  US Duration Grade  Inv Grade NA
1 PIMCO International Bond (USD-Hdg) I-2 Global Bond 4551 1028 4.38 0.00 6.39 96.17 383 0.00
2 Eaton Vance Income Fund of Boston | High Yield Bond 0.00 000 8724 0.00 3.13 246 9467 287
3 BlackRock Inflation Protected Bond Instl Inflation-Protected Bond 8173 665 315 0.00 6.84 96.23 088 289
4  Baird Aggregate Bond Inst Intermediate-Term Bond 2807 2185 4322 0.00 6.08 9980 020 0.00
5 PIMCO Income 12 Multisector Bond 2882 16.21 10.66 0.00 3.28 87.20 1280 0.00
6  Federated Hermes Govt Ultrashort IS Ultrashort Bond 7.66 69.83 0.00 0.00 0.69 100.00 0.00 0.00
Iy oingstar s mon Manboment o an 3t o e shon e esemt A i omancs s 10 e of 11 pormance. 1o Mg e ant o r e ks of Mg MOHMN[}S”_\H
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.
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ONPATH FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 457B
Target Date Analysis (Data as of 12-31-2024)

Target Date Allocation

® Stocks Cash © Bonds ® Other
Allocation
80

45 40 35 30 25 20 15 10 5 -10 -15 20

Retired -5

Years Before/After Retirement

Target Date Portfolio Data
Asset Allocation %

Total Stock US Stock Non-US Stock Total Bond Infl Prot Bond  HY Bond Cash Other Avg Mkt Cap $M

Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund 35.67 21.53 14.14 59.81 16.91 0.23 4.44 0.07 96.21
Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund 49.71 30.25 19.46 46.58 10.93 0.20 3.64 0.06 97.11
Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund 59.69 36.96 22.73 3713 0.00 0.17 3.12 0.07 99.12
Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund 67.04 41.42 25.62 30.02 0.00 0.14 2.86 0.08 98.84
Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund 74.26 46.02 28.24 23.16 0.00 0.1 251 0.07 99.20
Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund 81.89 50.60 31.29 15.75 0.00 0.08 228 0.07 98.87
Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund 88.42 54.59 33.83 9.43 0.00 0.05 2.09 0.07 98.77
Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund 88.40 54.54 33.86 9.50 0.00 0.05 2.04 0.07 98.68
Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund 88.34 54.25 34.09 9.43 0.00 0.05 2.17 0.07 98.15
Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund 88.23 53.46 34.77 9.43 0.00 0.05 2.27 0.07 96.64
Vanguard Target Retirement 2070 Fund 88.52 54.03 34.49 9.70 0.00 0.05 1.70 0.07 97.47
Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund 28.64 17.28 11.36 66.48 19.17 0.25 481 0.06 96.17
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Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com) Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.



